
 Line  Number  Description  Unit  Quantity Estimated Price Estimated Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total
1 2021.501 MOBILIZATION LS 1 $128,000.00 $128,000.00 $142,536.00 $142,536.00 $155,000.00 $155,000.00 $81,000.00 $81,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $235,000.00 $235,000.00
2 2101.502 CLEARING EACH 69 $500.00 $34,500.00 $235.00 $16,215.00 $342.76 $23,650.44 $250.00 $17,250.00 $300.00 $20,700.00 $330.00 $22,770.00
3 2101.502 GRUBBING EACH 69 $200.00 $13,800.00 $120.00 $8,280.00 $233.71 $16,125.99 $150.00 $10,350.00 $200.00 $13,800.00 $220.00 $15,180.00
4 2101.505 CLEARING ACRE 0.9 $10,000.00 $9,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,500.00 $6,450.23 $5,805.21 $6,300.00 $5,670.00 $5,000.00 $4,500.00 $6,600.00 $5,940.00
5 2101.505 GRUBBING ACRE 0.9 $5,000.00 $4,500.00 $3,200.00 $2,880.00 $4,300.15 $3,870.14 $1,200.00 $1,080.00 $5,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,400.00 $3,960.00
6 2104.502 REMOVE CONCRETE APRON EACH 2 $600.00 $1,200.00 $1,425.00 $2,850.00 $451.75 $903.50 $325.00 $650.00 $650.00 $1,300.00 $250.00 $500.00
7 2104.502 REMOVE CASTING EACH 8 $250.00 $2,000.00 $210.00 $1,680.00 $361.39 $2,891.12 $150.00 $1,200.00 $50.00 $400.00 $65.00 $520.00
8 2104.502 REMOVE GATE VALVE & BOX EACH 1 $350.00 $350.00 $1,325.00 $1,325.00 $301.16 $301.16 $575.00 $575.00 $150.00 $150.00 $400.00 $400.00
9 2104.502 REMOVE HYDRANT EACH 1 $900.00 $900.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $903.49 $903.49 $575.00 $575.00 $150.00 $150.00 $800.00 $800.00

10 2104.502 REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE EACH 9 $650.00 $5,850.00 $1,200.00 $10,800.00 $451.75 $4,065.75 $725.00 $6,525.00 $950.00 $8,550.00 $600.00 $5,400.00
11 2104.502 REMOVE SIGN EACH 59 $60.00 $3,540.00 $42.00 $2,478.00 $26.88 $1,585.92 $26.25 $1,548.75 $50.00 $2,950.00 $30.00 $1,770.00
12 2104.502 SALVAGE SIGN EACH 43 $80.00 $3,440.00 $45.00 $1,935.00 $26.88 $1,155.84 $26.25 $1,128.75 $50.00 $2,150.00 $30.00 $1,290.00
13 2104.502 SALVAGE MAIL BOX SUPPORT EACH 1 $150.00 $150.00 $250.00 $250.00 $451.75 $451.75 $300.00 $300.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00
14 2104.503 SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) L F 1,992 $3.00 $5,976.00 $3.50 $6,972.00 $2.15 $4,282.80 $1.50 $2,988.00 $0.01 $19.92 $3.50 $6,972.00
15 2104.503 REMOVE WATER MAIN L F 3 $20.00 $60.00 $120.00 $360.00 $10.37 $31.11 $60.00 $180.00 $10.00 $30.00 $220.00 $660.00
16 2104.503 REMOVE SEWER PIPE (STORM) L F 320 $17.00 $5,440.00 $20.00 $6,400.00 $10.37 $3,318.40 $20.00 $6,400.00 $30.00 $9,600.00 $15.00 $4,800.00
17 2104.503 REMOVE CURB & GUTTER L F 9,156 $6.00 $54,936.00 $10.25 $93,849.00 $8.30 $75,994.80 $13.00 $119,028.00 $12.00 $109,872.00 $10.00 $91,560.00
18 2104.504 REMOVE CONCRETE MEDIAN S Y 381 $16.00 $6,096.00 $8.90 $3,390.90 $14.30 $5,448.30 $17.00 $6,477.00 $12.00 $4,572.00 $16.00 $6,096.00
19 2104.504 REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT S Y 168 $15.00 $2,520.00 $11.30 $1,898.40 $14.30 $2,402.40 $24.00 $4,032.00 $12.00 $2,016.00 $16.00 $2,688.00
20 2104.504 REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT S Y 160 $16.00 $2,560.00 $15.66 $2,505.60 $14.30 $2,288.00 $25.00 $4,000.00 $12.00 $1,920.00 $16.00 $2,560.00
21 2104.504 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT S Y 9,208 $7.00 $64,456.00 $3.55 $32,688.40 $2.24 $20,625.92 $0.15 $1,381.20 $4.00 $36,832.00 $7.50 $69,060.00
22 2104.518 REMOVE BITUMINOUS WALK S F 19,132 $1.00 $19,132.00 $0.92 $17,601.44 $0.95 $18,175.40 $0.65 $12,435.80 $1.00 $19,132.00 $1.25 $23,915.00
23 2104.518 REMOVE CONCRETE WALK S F 46,853 $3.00 $140,559.00 $0.46 $21,552.38 $1.27 $59,503.31 $0.75 $35,139.75 $1.00 $46,853.00 $2.25 $105,419.25
24 2104.602 RELOCATE STREET LIGHT EACH 1 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $3,800.00 $3,800.00 $8,062.78 $8,062.78 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00
25 2104.607 REMOVE RIPRAP C Y 60 $40.00 $2,400.00 $38.00 $2,280.00 $21.71 $1,302.60 $10.00 $600.00 $15.00 $900.00 $35.00 $2,100.00
26 2104.618 REMOVE AGGREGATE SURFACING S Y 132 $4.00 $528.00 $6.55 $864.60 $9.15 $1,207.80 $6.00 $792.00 $1.00 $132.00 $10.00 $1,320.00
27 2106.507 EXCAVATION - COMMON (CV) (P) C Y 3,034 $25.00 $75,850.00 $31.68 $96,117.12 $17.41 $52,821.94 $60.00 $182,040.00 $30.00 $91,020.00 $25.00 $75,850.00
28 2106.507 EXCAVATION - MUCK (CV) C Y 960 $15.00 $14,400.00 $55.52 $53,299.20 $11.61 $11,145.60 $49.00 $47,040.00 $1.00 $960.00 $25.00 $24,000.00
29 2106.507 EXCAVATION - SUBGRADE (CV) C Y 420 $25.00 $10,500.00 $32.00 $13,440.00 $11.61 $4,876.20 $49.00 $20,580.00 $20.00 $8,400.00 $25.00 $10,500.00
30 2106.507 EXCAVATION - CHANNEL AND POND (CV) C Y 210 $20.00 $4,200.00 $62.33 $13,089.30 $11.61 $2,438.10 $52.00 $10,920.00 $30.00 $6,300.00 $25.00 $5,250.00
31 2106.507 SELECT GRANULAR EMBANKMENT (CV) C Y 420 $20.00 $8,400.00 $42.15 $17,703.00 $36.45 $15,309.00 $39.00 $16,380.00 $30.00 $12,600.00 $46.00 $19,320.00
32 2106.507 COMMON EMBANKMENT (CV) (P) C Y 940 $30.00 $28,200.00 $16.30 $15,322.00 $23.06 $21,676.40 $39.00 $36,660.00 $10.00 $9,400.00 $12.00 $11,280.00
33 2106.507 STABILIZING AGGREGATE (CV) C Y 960 $34.00 $32,640.00 $52.56 $50,457.60 $33.63 $32,284.80 $58.00 $55,680.00 $1.00 $960.00 $46.00 $44,160.00
34 2106.607 COMMON EMBANKMENT (CV) (CHANNEL AND POND) (P) C Y 90 $25.00 $2,250.00 $72.00 $6,480.00 $33.02 $2,971.80 $39.00 $3,510.00 $10.00 $900.00 $21.00 $1,890.00
35 2108.504 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 1 (P) S Y 119 $3.00 $357.00 $2.86 $340.34 $1.93 $229.67 $5.00 $595.00 $3.00 $357.00 $3.00 $357.00
36 2108.504 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 5 S Y 2,470 $2.00 $4,940.00 $4.50 $11,115.00 $2.75 $6,792.50 $1.00 $2,470.00 $3.00 $7,410.00 $3.00 $7,410.00
37 2123.51 COMMON LABORERS HOUR 20 $120.00 $2,400.00 $96.00 $1,920.00 $104.00 $2,080.00 $100.00 $2,000.00 $5.00 $100.00 $109.00 $2,180.00
38 2123.61 STREET SWEEPER (WITH PICKUP BROOM) HOUR 60 $200.00 $12,000.00 $190.00 $11,400.00 $215.01 $12,900.60 $250.00 $15,000.00 $175.00 $10,500.00 $180.00 $10,800.00
39 2123.61 EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION HOUR 10 $600.00 $6,000.00 $565.00 $5,650.00 $473.12 $4,731.20 $400.00 $4,000.00 $5.00 $50.00 $240.00 $2,400.00
40 2211.507 AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5 C Y 1,180 $40.00 $47,200.00 $36.20 $42,716.00 $33.63 $39,683.40 $8.00 $9,440.00 $50.00 $59,000.00 $53.00 $62,540.00
41 2231.604 BITUMINOUS PATCH SPECIAL 1 S Y 7,908 $40.00 $316,320.00 $26.66 $210,827.28 $19.40 $153,415.20 $30.00 $237,240.00 $30.00 $237,240.00 $35.75 $282,711.00
42 2231.604 BITUMINOUS PATCH SPECIAL 2 S Y 2,223 $45.00 $100,035.00 $28.90 $64,244.70 $28.39 $63,110.97 $30.00 $66,690.00 $30.00 $66,690.00 $34.50 $76,693.50
43 2232.504 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2.0") S Y 44,450 $3.00 $133,350.00 $0.82 $36,449.00 $2.10 $93,345.00 $4.00 $177,800.00 $2.00 $88,900.00 $2.25 $100,012.50
44 2232.618 MILL AND PATCH BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT S F 12,594 $7.00 $88,158.00 $4.05 $51,005.70 $4.50 $56,673.00 $1.00 $12,594.00 $5.00 $62,970.00 $2.25 $28,336.50
45 2301.504 CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8.0" S Y 173 $110.00 $19,030.00 $108.35 $18,744.55 $145.36 $25,147.28 $105.00 $18,165.00 $130.00 $22,490.00 $111.00 $19,203.00
46 2301.602 1.0" DOWEL BAR EACH 658 $18.00 $11,844.00 $13.68 $9,001.44 $16.13 $10,613.54 $15.00 $9,870.00 $10.00 $6,580.00 $16.50 $10,857.00
47 2301.602 DRILL & GROUT DOWEL BAR (EPOXY COATED) EACH 282 $20.00 $5,640.00 $21.00 $5,922.00 $17.20 $4,850.40 $8.00 $2,256.00 $10.00 $2,820.00 $18.00 $5,076.00
48 2302.508 SUPPLEMENTAL REINFORCEMENT BARS (EPOXY COATED) LB 500 $6.00 $3,000.00 $4.50 $2,250.00 $3.23 $1,615.00 $3.50 $1,750.00 $10.00 $5,000.00 $3.25 $1,625.00
49 2357.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT GAL 2,670 $3.00 $8,010.00 $3.82 $10,199.40 $0.01 $26.70 $2.00 $5,340.00 $1.00 $2,670.00 $0.01 $26.70
50 2360.504 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B) 2.5" THICK S Y 7,009 $30.00 $210,270.00 $15.36 $107,658.24 $27.18 $190,504.62 $14.00 $98,126.00 $31.00 $217,279.00 $30.75 $215,526.75
51 2360.504 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B) 3.0" THICK SY 1,905 $35.00 $66,675.00 $27.30 $52,006.50 $30.16 $57,454.80 $14.00 $26,670.00 $33.00 $62,865.00 $33.00 $62,865.00
52 2360.509 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3,C) TON 4,974 $100.00 $497,400.00 $86.42 $429,853.08 $94.99 $472,480.26 $94.00 $467,556.00 $87.00 $432,738.00 $94.00 $467,556.00
53 2451.507 FINE FILTER AGGREGATE (LV) (P) C Y 80 $55.00 $4,400.00 $56.25 $4,500.00 $43.77 $3,501.60 $47.00 $3,760.00 $60.00 $4,800.00 $29.00 $2,320.00
54 2501.502 30" RC PIPE APRON EACH 1 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $4,220.95 $4,220.95 $3,441.27 $3,441.27 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00
55 2501.502 48" RC PIPE APRON EACH 1 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $5,267.99 $5,267.99 $4,711.81 $4,711.81 $4,800.00 $4,800.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $3,600.00 $3,600.00
56 2502.503 4" PERF PE PIPE DRAIN L F 158 $14.00 $2,212.00 $18.36 $2,900.88 $33.78 $5,337.24 $35.00 $5,530.00 $27.00 $4,266.00 $17.00 $2,686.00
57 2502.503 4" PERF PE PIPE DRAIN (FILTRATION SWALE) L F 390 $16.00 $6,240.00 $28.65 $11,173.50 $21.35 $8,326.50 $28.00 $10,920.00 $27.00 $10,530.00 $17.00 $6,630.00
58 2502.602 4" PVC PIPE DRAIN CLEANOUT EACH 10 $350.00 $3,500.00 $498.50 $4,985.00 $561.75 $5,617.50 $175.00 $1,750.00 $500.00 $5,000.00 $210.00 $2,100.00
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59 2503.503 8" PVC PIPE SEWER SDR 35 L F 71 $70.00 $4,970.00 $58.30 $4,139.30 $157.37 $11,173.27 $70.00 $4,970.00 $120.00 $8,520.00 $64.50 $4,579.50
60 2503.503 12" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS V L F 8 $80.00 $640.00 $68.26 $546.08 $130.48 $1,043.84 $100.00 $800.00 $130.00 $1,040.00 $87.00 $696.00
61 2503.503 15" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS III L F 249 $80.00 $19,920.00 $72.50 $18,052.50 $115.27 $28,702.23 $77.50 $19,297.50 $135.00 $33,615.00 $88.00 $21,912.00
62 2503.503 18" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS II L F 110 $85.00 $9,350.00 $83.75 $9,212.50 $137.63 $15,139.30 $80.50 $8,855.00 $140.00 $15,400.00 $95.00 $10,450.00
63 2503.503 24" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS II L F 8 $115.00 $920.00 $102.25 $818.00 $257.14 $2,057.12 $100.00 $800.00 $145.00 $1,160.00 $170.00 $1,360.00
64 2503.503 27" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS III L F 32 $130.00 $4,160.00 $142.02 $4,544.64 $203.51 $6,512.32 $110.00 $3,520.00 $165.00 $5,280.00 $190.00 $6,080.00
65 2503.503 33" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS III L F 8 $170.00 $1,360.00 $206.55 $1,652.40 $329.74 $2,637.92 $135.00 $1,080.00 $185.00 $1,480.00 $234.00 $1,872.00
66 2503.503 42" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS III L F 8 $220.00 $1,760.00 $315.62 $2,524.96 $390.24 $3,121.92 $225.00 $1,800.00 $235.00 $1,880.00 $415.00 $3,320.00
67 2503.602 4" PIPE DRAIN OUTLET WITH RODENT GUARD EACH 2 $100.00 $200.00 $725.00 $1,450.00 $561.75 $1,123.50 $495.00 $990.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $700.00 $1,400.00
68 2503.602 CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER EACH 19 $1,500.00 $28,500.00 $890.00 $16,910.00 $1,294.38 $24,593.22 $1,200.00 $22,800.00 $1,500.00 $28,500.00 $1,000.00 $19,000.00
69 2503.602 CONNECT TO EXISTING STRUCTURE EACH 6 $1,800.00 $10,800.00 $1,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,294.38 $7,766.28 $1,200.00 $7,200.00 $1,500.00 $9,000.00 $1,100.00 $6,600.00
70 2504.602 CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN EACH 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,425.00 $1,425.00 $1,971.98 $1,971.98 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
71 2504.602 HYDRANT EACH 1 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $7,587.25 $7,587.25 $8,106.05 $8,106.05 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
72 2504.602 ADJUST GATE VALVE & BOX EACH 45 $500.00 $22,500.00 $515.00 $23,175.00 $293.30 $13,198.50 $350.00 $15,750.00 $1,000.00 $45,000.00 $250.00 $11,250.00
73 2504.602 6" GATE VALVE & BOX EACH 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,787.95 $3,787.95 $3,131.07 $3,131.07 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
74 2504.602 IRRIGATION SYSTEM REPAIR EACH 15 $500.00 $7,500.00 $385.00 $5,775.00 $1,343.80 $20,157.00 $525.00 $7,875.00 $600.00 $9,000.00 $410.00 $6,150.00
75 2504.603 6" WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52 L F 3 $110.00 $330.00 $225.00 $675.00 $252.74 $758.22 $155.00 $465.00 $550.00 $1,650.00 $1,550.00 $4,650.00
76 2506.502 CASTING ASSEMBLY EACH 23 $1,300.00 $29,900.00 $1,222.00 $28,106.00 $1,442.06 $33,167.38 $950.00 $21,850.00 $1,000.00 $23,000.00 $1,600.00 $36,800.00
77 2506.502 ADJUST FRAME AND RING CASTING (STORM) EACH 107 $800.00 $85,600.00 $685.00 $73,295.00 $714.96 $76,500.72 $350.00 $37,450.00 $600.00 $64,200.00 $800.00 $85,600.00
78 2506.502 ADJUST FRAME AND RING CASTING (SANITARY) EACH 28 $800.00 $22,400.00 $895.00 $25,060.00 $714.96 $20,018.88 $860.00 $24,080.00 $1,000.00 $28,000.00 $1,000.00 $28,000.00
79 2506.503 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN H L F 2.7 $700.00 $1,890.00 $620.52 $1,675.40 $1,349.62 $3,643.97 $1,000.00 $2,700.00 $660.00 $1,782.00 $1,250.00 $3,375.00
80 2506.503 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL (2' X 3' CB) L F 15.8 $600.00 $9,480.00 $650.54 $10,278.53 $663.11 $10,477.14 $700.00 $11,060.00 $660.00 $10,428.00 $900.00 $14,220.00
81 2506.503 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 48-4022 L F 58.8 $700.00 $41,160.00 $1,067.42 $62,764.30 $556.45 $32,719.26 $850.00 $49,980.00 $680.00 $39,984.00 $800.00 $47,040.00
82 2506.503 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 60-4022 L F 5.2 $1,000.00 $5,200.00 $1,470.08 $7,644.42 $807.63 $4,199.68 $1,200.00 $6,240.00 $950.00 $4,940.00 $1,700.00 $8,840.00
83 2506.503 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 60-4020 L F 6.9 $1,400.00 $9,660.00 $1,585.66 $10,941.05 $879.90 $6,071.31 $1,100.00 $7,590.00 $950.00 $6,555.00 $1,200.00 $8,280.00
84 2506.503 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 84-4022 L F 5.6 $1,800.00 $10,080.00 $2,578.80 $14,441.28 $1,548.38 $8,670.93 $1,900.00 $10,640.00 $1,580.00 $8,848.00 $2,200.00 $12,320.00
85 2506.602 RECONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE EACH 6 $2,500.00 $15,000.00 $1,825.60 $10,953.60 $2,003.54 $12,021.24 $2,000.00 $12,000.00 $800.00 $4,800.00 $2,250.00 $13,500.00
86 2506.602 GROUT CATCH BASIN OR MANHOLE EACH 24 $600.00 $14,400.00 $515.00 $12,360.00 $163.04 $3,912.96 $375.00 $9,000.00 $400.00 $9,600.00 $1,200.00 $28,800.00
87 2506.602 REPAIR DRAINAGE STRUCTURE EACH 24 $1,000.00 $24,000.00 $565.00 $13,560.00 $616.75 $14,802.00 $675.00 $16,200.00 $400.00 $9,600.00 $1,200.00 $28,800.00
88 2511.507 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III C Y 58 $130.00 $7,540.00 $215.00 $12,470.00 $113.43 $6,578.94 $110.00 $6,380.00 $110.00 $6,380.00 $100.00 $5,800.00
89 2521.518 4" CONCRETE WALK S F 13,662 $9.00 $122,958.00 $9.68 $132,248.16 $9.04 $123,504.48 $7.30 $99,732.60 $9.00 $122,958.00 $8.75 $119,542.50
90 2521.518 4" CONCRETE WALK SPECIAL (POETRY) S F 125 $11.00 $1,375.00 $10.35 $1,293.75 $21.55 $2,693.75 $12.65 $1,581.25 $10.00 $1,250.00 $10.00 $1,250.00
91 2521.518 6" CONCRETE WALK S F 16,643 $18.00 $299,574.00 $12.05 $200,548.15 $17.37 $289,088.91 $15.45 $257,134.35 $15.00 $249,645.00 $17.00 $282,931.00
92 2531.503 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618 L F 10,055 $30.00 $301,650.00 $30.51 $306,778.05 $31.65 $318,240.75 $30.70 $308,688.50 $40.00 $402,200.00 $35.50 $356,952.50
93 2531.504 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT S Y 64 $75.00 $4,800.00 $96.48 $6,174.72 $104.61 $6,695.04 $93.40 $5,977.60 $95.00 $6,080.00 $105.00 $6,720.00
94 2531.602 CONCRETE MEDIAN NOSE EACH 20 $700.00 $14,000.00 $677.50 $13,550.00 $1,295.78 $25,915.60 $765.00 $15,300.00 $1,100.00 $22,000.00 $750.00 $15,000.00
95 2531.603 CONCRETE CURB DESIGN V L F 750 $50.00 $37,500.00 $35.18 $26,385.00 $42.71 $32,032.50 $57.00 $42,750.00 $45.00 $33,750.00 $36.00 $27,000.00
96 2531.604 7" CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER S Y 385 $110.00 $42,350.00 $115.00 $44,275.00 $130.59 $50,277.15 $130.00 $50,050.00 $115.00 $44,275.00 $121.00 $46,585.00
97 2531.618 TRUNCATED DOMES S F 1,746 $65.00 $113,490.00 $68.00 $118,728.00 $51.60 $90,093.60 $50.00 $87,300.00 $55.00 $96,030.00 $52.00 $90,792.00
98 2531.618 4" CONCRETE MEDIAN PAVEMENT S F 5,023 $9.00 $45,207.00 $6.04 $30,338.92 $9.56 $48,019.88 $6.75 $33,905.25 $8.00 $40,184.00 $8.00 $40,184.00
99 2531.618 6" CONCRETE WALK SPECIAL 1 S F 194 $20.00 $3,880.00 $26.68 $5,175.92 $42.14 $8,175.16 $18.25 $3,540.50 $19.00 $3,686.00 $37.00 $7,178.00

100 2531.618 6" CONCRETE WALK SPECIAL 2 S F 149 $20.00 $2,980.00 $29.55 $4,402.95 $46.98 $7,000.02 $16.75 $2,495.75 $19.00 $2,831.00 $42.00 $6,258.00
101 2540.602 INSTALL MAIL BOX SUPPORT EACH 1 $300.00 $300.00 $265.00 $265.00 $268.76 $268.76 $600.00 $600.00 $600.00 $600.00 $330.00 $330.00
102 2540.621 LANDSCAPING RESTORATION ALLOWANCE DOL 10,000 $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $0.01 $100.00 $1.00 $10,000.00
103 2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 $43,000.00 $43,000.00 $22,365.00 $22,365.00 $19,243.17 $19,243.17 $23,000.00 $23,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
104 2564.502 INSTALL SIGN EACH 48 $400.00 $19,200.00 $289.00 $13,872.00 $322.51 $15,480.48 $315.00 $15,120.00 $300.00 $14,400.00 $330.00 $15,840.00
105 2564.602 INSTALL SIGN (MILL TOWNS STATE TRAIL) EACH 20 $750.00 $15,000.00 $350.00 $7,000.00 $693.41 $13,868.20 $650.00 $13,000.00 $650.00 $13,000.00 $705.00 $14,100.00
106 2564.618 SIGN PANEL TYPE C S F 156.5 $65.00 $10,172.50 $155.00 $24,257.50 $112.88 $17,665.72 $110.00 $17,215.00 $105.00 $16,432.50 $115.00 $17,997.50
107 2565.616 PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALK FLASHER SYSTEM SYS 1 $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $31,250.00 $31,250.00 $20,156.95 $20,156.95 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $19,000.00 $19,000.00 $21,000.00 $21,000.00
108 2571.502 ORNAMENTAL TREE 1.5" CAL B&B EACH 14 $700.00 $9,800.00 $630.00 $8,820.00 $643.95 $9,015.30 $525.00 $7,350.00 $600.00 $8,400.00 $650.00 $9,100.00
109 2571.502 DECIDUOUS TREE 2.5" CAL B&B EACH 141 $800.00 $112,800.00 $702.50 $99,052.50 $719.21 $101,408.61 $820.00 $115,620.00 $700.00 $98,700.00 $730.00 $102,930.00
110 2572.503 CLEAN ROOT CUTTING L F 300 $9.00 $2,700.00 $16.20 $4,860.00 $10.75 $3,225.00 $10.00 $3,000.00 $15.00 $4,500.00 $11.00 $3,300.00
111 2572.51 PRUNE TREES HOUR 20 $400.00 $8,000.00 $788.00 $15,760.00 $430.02 $8,600.40 $420.00 $8,400.00 $175.00 $3,500.00 $435.00 $8,700.00
112 2573.502 STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION EACH 132 $200.00 $26,400.00 $175.00 $23,100.00 $137.32 $18,126.24 $150.00 $19,800.00 $150.00 $19,800.00 $275.00 $36,300.00
113 2573.503 SILT FENCE, TYPE MS L F 9,390 $3.00 $28,170.00 $1.95 $18,310.50 $1.93 $18,122.70 $2.00 $18,780.00 $2.50 $23,475.00 $2.00 $18,780.00
114 2573.503 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE WOOD FIBER L F 215 $5.00 $1,075.00 $3.30 $709.50 $3.23 $694.45 $3.15 $677.25 $5.50 $1,182.50 $3.25 $698.75
115 2574.507 COMMON TOPSOIL BORROW (LV) C Y 3,180 $45.00 $143,100.00 $56.30 $179,034.00 $23.50 $74,730.00 $58.00 $184,440.00 $1.00 $3,180.00 $31.00 $98,580.00
116 2574.507 FILTER TOPSOIL BORROW (LV) (P) C Y 10 $65.00 $650.00 $78.50 $785.00 $121.10 $1,211.00 $160.00 $1,600.00 $250.00 $2,500.00 $150.00 $1,500.00
117 2575.504 ROLLED EROSION PREVENTION CATEGORY 20 W/ SEED MIXTURE (SOUTHERN BOULEVARD) S Y 11,600 $5.00 $58,000.00 $3.00 $34,800.00 $2.52 $29,232.00 $2.45 $28,420.00 $7.00 $81,200.00 $2.55 $29,580.00
118 2575.504 ROLLED EROSION PREVENTION CATEGORY 20 W/ SEED MIXTURE (WET DITCH) S Y 230 $5.00 $1,150.00 $2.90 $667.00 $2.69 $618.70 $3.00 $690.00 $26.00 $5,980.00 $2.75 $632.50
119 2575.504 ROLLED EROSION PREVENTION CATEGORY 20 W/ SEED MIXTURE (SOUTHERN SHORTGRASS ROADSIDE) S Y 6,250 $5.00 $31,250.00 $2.68 $16,750.00 $2.48 $15,500.00 $2.50 $15,625.00 $7.00 $43,750.00 $2.55 $15,937.50
120 2575.504 SODDING TYPE LAWN S Y 910 $13.00 $11,830.00 $16.50 $15,015.00 $26.21 $23,851.10 $13.00 $11,830.00 $18.00 $16,380.00 $13.00 $11,830.00
121 2575.523 RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 3 MGAL 17 $600.00 $10,200.00 $685.00 $11,645.00 $698.78 $11,879.26 $675.00 $11,475.00 $150.00 $2,550.00 $725.00 $12,325.00
122 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP L F 19,405 $2.50 $48,512.50 $1.16 $22,509.80 $1.22 $23,674.10 $1.05 $20,375.25 $1.00 $19,405.00 $1.10 $21,345.50
123 2582.503 6" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP L F 3,572 $3.00 $10,716.00 $1.26 $4,500.72 $1.96 $7,001.12 $1.57 $5,608.04 $1.50 $5,358.00 $1.75 $6,251.00
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124 2582.503 24" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP L F 107 $10.00 $1,070.00 $8.40 $898.80 $15.07 $1,612.49 $10.50 $1,123.50 $10.00 $1,070.00 $11.00 $1,177.00
125 2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE MULTI COMP L F 3,517 $2.00 $7,034.00 $1.16 $4,079.72 $0.31 $1,090.27 $0.26 $914.42 $0.25 $879.25 $0.30 $1,055.10
126 2582.503 4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE MULTI COMP L F 1,775 $3.00 $5,325.00 $2.40 $4,260.00 $2.42 $4,295.50 $2.10 $3,727.50 $2.00 $3,550.00 $2.25 $3,993.75
127 2582.518 PAVEMENT MESSAGE MULTI COMP S F 815 $13.00 $10,595.00 $9.45 $7,701.75 $10.55 $8,598.25 $8.92 $7,269.80 $8.50 $6,927.50 $9.25 $7,538.75
128 2582.518 CROSSWALK MULTI COMP (WHITE) S F 5,116 $10.00 $51,160.00 $7.25 $37,091.00 $9.46 $48,397.36 $8.40 $42,974.40 $8.00 $40,928.00 $8.75 $44,765.00
129 2582.518 CROSSWALK PREFORM THERMOPLASTIC GROUND IN (GREEN W/ WHITE) S F 2,815 $20.00 $56,300.00 $15.75 $44,336.25 $17.95 $50,529.25 $15.75 $44,336.25 $15.00 $42,225.00 $16.50 $46,447.50
130 2571.502 CONIFEROUS TREE 6' HT B&B EACH 20 $650.00 $13,000.00 $666.00 $13,320.00 $681.58 $13,631.60 $630.00 $12,600.00 $650.00 $13,000.00 $700.00 $14,000.00
131 2571.502 DECIDUOUS TREE 6' HT B&B EACH 6 $575.00 $3,450.00 $618.00 $3,708.00 $631.05 $3,786.30 $630.00 $3,780.00 $600.00 $3,600.00 $650.00 $3,900.00

$4,422,258.00
Engineer's EstimateBid Totals $3,724,199.31 $3,750,697.10 $3,773,017.96 $3,899,527.67 $4,224,464.55

Northwest Asphalt, Inc. BCM Construction, Inc. McNamara Contractiong Inc ICON, LLC. Heselton Construction


